## STATE OF KANSAS

## SENATE CHAMBER

## MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Substitute for SB 286**, on page 2, following line 8, by inserting:

"(7) "Secretary" means the secretary of commerce.";

Also on page 2, in line 12, by striking all before the period and inserting "secretary"; in line 14, by striking the first "attorney general" and inserting "secretary"; also in line 14, by striking the second "attorney general" and inserting "secretary"; in line 29, after "board" by inserting ", the secretary"; also in line 29, by striking all after the second "the"; in line 30, by striking "general" and inserting "department of commerce";

On page 3, in line 37, by striking "attorney general" and inserting "secretary"; in line 40, by striking "attorney general" and inserting "secretary";

On page 4, in line 28, by striking "office of the attorney general" and inserting "secretary";

On page 5, in line 28, by striking "office of the attorney general" and inserting "department of commerce";

On page 7, in line 4, by striking "attorney"; in line 5, by striking "general" and inserting "secretary"; in line 6, by striking "attorney general" and inserting "secretary"; in line 13, by striking "attorney general" and inserting "secretary"; in line 16, by striking "attorney"; in line 17, by striking "general" and inserting "secretary"; in line 34, by striking "attorney general" and inserting "secretary";

On page 8, in line 16, by striking "attorney"; in line 17, by striking "general" and inserting "secretary"; in line 22, by striking "attorney general" and inserting "secretary"; in line

24, by striking "attorney general" and inserting "secretary";

On page 9, in line 5, by striking "attorney general" and inserting "secretary"; in line 10, by striking all before "that" and inserting "secretary"; in line 12, by striking all before the period and inserting "secretary";

On page 1, in the title, in line 6, by striking "attorney general" and inserting "secretary of commerce"